IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE ¥ BEFORE THE
S/S Oak Lodge Road, 720° NW

centerline of Rockwell Avenue * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
1st Election District |
1st Councilmanic District % OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(1928 Oak Lodge Road)

* CASE NO. 03-088-A
Teresa A. & Michael J. Paglione

Petitioners * -
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Teresa A. and J. Michael Paglione. The
variance request is for property located at 1928 Oak Lodge Road in the Catonsville area of
Baltimore County. The variance request is from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permil an existing single-family dwelling with addition to have a
side yard of 1 ft. and a sum of side yards of 16 ft. in lieu of the required 10 ft. and 25 fi.
respectively.  The subject property and requested relief are more: particularly described on
Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Vatiance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, ajdecision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the

Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
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indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safely or general welfare of

the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the
information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the

requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.ZR. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.

would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.



Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Balumore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons; given above, the requested
variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County,

7

this £ "day of September, 2002, that a variance from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County

Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an existing single-family dwelling with addition to have a

side yard of 1 fi. and a sum of side yards of 16 ft. in lieu of the required 10 ft. and 25 ft.

respeclively, be and 1s hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction which is a
condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of

this Order; however, Pelitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at

their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has

expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Pelitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for refurning, said property to its original

condition.
g 4; { % 3 broe )
TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

TMK :raj




_ “Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

September 20, 2002

Mr. & Mrs. Michael J. Paglione
1928 Oak Lodge Road
Catonsville, Maryland 21228

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 03-088-A
Property: 1928 Oak Lodge Road Catonsville, Maryland 21228

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Paglione:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of th_e Order‘tu:.) the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

il Vo

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:raj
Enclosure

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 1928 0o Lodae Road 21278
which is presently zoned __ 1€ 3.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described In the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 1202 .5¢C .§, C> Q.}_Q)

X
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To PEMm T AN EX1STING ::-::ri NeLE FAMIY DWELLING WITH ADDTIo
| . . iy
ol IN LBV OF THE REQUIRED 10! BuD 25 RESPELTIVELY
of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. |
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
| or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.
I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/iwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
18 the subject of this Petjtion.
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner{(s):
I Michael Joseph Paalione
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print ' “ WK YYy%-799. $375
B : - U —_— W (" 2o
Signature igrfature
L TJefesa AW”@ Ptlﬂlfoi‘)(’i—
Address Telephone No. Nm Print - /9
City T State ~ Zip Cade Signature ' * H0-bYyY-9351s -
Attorney For Petitioner: (922 OaK Lodﬁ_@ Rd o -144-4077-w
Address _ Telephone No.
. _Balhmore  MD 24223
Narne - Type or Print City : State Zip Code
h ) Representative to be Contacted:
Signatur ~
o * ~ OSAME A5  ABOVE
e Name
b |
.. i |
Y Telephone No. Address Telephone Mo.
(.
?f_:- State Zip Code City | State Zip Code
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{ Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
i day of . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
Rig of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.
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! | Zoning Commissionar of Baltimore CGounty
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Aflidavitn Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
folliows: That the information herein ?iven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) Is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at EEI q / 3 D&K L a(lﬁ_ﬁ ’R ag_d

rass

e | D 5 , ‘ L2
mysi’.\b_ﬁ""‘f . m;%a Z/ S

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which Ibase the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): e s impely o wt- 3 rown owr Qampad

‘-{ bedcoom house, T+ woulk be a financial Pl{;\rd-ﬁ"l‘!f 2= Purﬂhase a house Yhat Fulfils ocur ngfdsj qs
well as it Would +uke s oud of the Schorl districd and fur From our emproyment, \Ne ot
C{pech nj OAr 3r& child in Pecember . W aie n deﬂ,p@rﬂﬂt need of adéity bnal Eapaz:c?j_siﬂ raﬁé’fa‘f;ﬁ‘iﬁ
for My husband ,\quar bedcoom and Varger bathroom. WE canWt sWwess howo much Hhis (s a Neeesg;
ané, \q s U -f’umi v] wam,\cl bﬂn¢vﬂ“*’* Wie. arc ﬂ,?k«iﬂﬁ +o be. ran¥d ff-«l ié’:F; The_, hameawnﬂr iy
MiXe Paqlione works ouy of the house and udilizes +he Smalicgt bedioom as his offree . He i a
tefritoly Ysales Manager and seils building supplies. we receive Several large Sarmples and boyes ona
tpee.f\du‘ hasis For We pasy 20 monihs we have (enled 3 Sdornqge Jhed Unds 0 Stece the Sampls
ns well as Nousehold ;%msn-} et Sinwe WO ale ﬂ&pﬂaﬁnj sw¢ tnvd chi\d n bﬂﬂwbgﬂ i+ | & ]mpe'm‘ﬁ‘dﬁ +hat

W poould nted this addibonal Space| bedroom , €42, The most prachcal and rewsonadde Solubon 1o
v uhli2¢ euy (J*"‘“PFH-j wwﬂfj withowl climinatng owr bmif-jcwl. shed and swing-set for the ehi Mdreon.
we. also have a 10 feet uti il Casement v the epd of dur Prupeﬁj o tell e clra,}wmjg angd i+ would beto
our hésx a&uan-ﬂk?ﬂ ‘J‘D‘* ﬁ)u,tlzﬂ c“ﬁﬂ“ﬁ‘j" Q—Hﬂahﬁi 4w He ff’»ﬁ‘ 3vde s our house 1o SHore leyy E/hf?ctu

DU mmﬂ sampPles o we ll ag Stocage and eliminatt Hhe mon cypense of 3 Slorage 5}12&5‘ Te %m‘u
w hed(sben on tep of Yhe darage and broaoem f%’}ui‘nf] “5 addihonal gpase for our “‘EH-? bﬂb\,i Algo o

Family voom addiBon 48 Hhe bacll of ¥he Bouse , allowing us 4o 5
* * 744 | s o 5HE N have adedd , then we can
enlarye cur very Svmall Kikthen | qnd Ssimelhows Lind a g9 a n;j Yor my husbonds afﬁcé

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signglure Signature

N\\L\naﬂk_ I@Se’vﬁ)}? V:«%}}mﬁ Tevisa A’ﬂﬂ( Pdé:\j_/,:m.(’

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

Zip Code
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| HEREBY CERTIFY, this S)aﬁ day of WA _ VTS, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, ir\and for the County aforesaid, pe @ y appeare

Midkoe "Soge.?\x "\bc)%g( B T N O LN \o0 -0,

the Affiant{s) herein, personally known or actorily Identified to me as suc ant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

C X *-\.)_.._ K Oy \«6

NotarvPublic | (%
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Aflidavitin Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowl_ed%e of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

Thal the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at | l ‘? 4% _0a K LO Ag.( i@ o ‘?d/

Address

Ba lh miit Mp_ 2122%
| City ) g State ~ ZIp Gode
That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which | base the request for an Administrative

Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): We simply out-grown sus compact o heclrooim
house . T+ wodd be a fnancial hardship o Puvihajse a house Yhak fnl fils our Needs . as well as it

wontd fale we dut of the School dishict and fur Hfrom our employment ., We are efspaqf,“mj oy 37 child
n De tember. We are i des perale veed of addihonal space Srhafajf’; offite for my husband | |lavser
hed ¥ 00 M and laraer Pavacoom, We tanit 5‘]1’"‘3‘55 how puch Hiits (2 & ﬂfﬂﬁfj"}fﬂk)"y and houo oy framl
woald bene B WE ane asiing $p e arankd reliefe The homowner MiKe PﬂijnﬂL works owt of the hodse
and uhlizes e sSmaijlest pedvoom ag hie s 7 e Space. He i1¢ a Rfﬂ‘rf‘o{j Sales hﬂttﬂ‘ljfj ctned Seils
b \c:liﬂ(j Sufplitg: We veeelve Several la,rﬁ.:, samples and boyes on @ wheelly Vagis, for the past 20
meonths ’ we have tenied 3 E’:&vmja, 5@1:& et 5 o S dvre ch_, 5“1"4,5}45 Qe twefl as ﬁ#“-fﬂfva/a’ [Fems, ele,
Sinee use afre {:',’}fpé’i‘:’f)rﬂj oLy ?’Lﬂﬂhﬂj‘iﬂ Be cembet 115 ;mf?ffq:f?hw ‘#-EML e pioyld Needd ﬁaﬂe&ﬂft%taﬂd/
speic|bed oom et Tie most Era.:-h‘m,l aned (easonable Sduhon (s o ulilize dur propesiy *“Uihf7 ity octd
r&l;mma%{ng ouy” baeleyared | sheol cund 's.mf‘wj»—;sc!« for the chiddren. we alss have an 10 feéf wfibity
Eﬂ&ﬁ:’ﬂmer\* b Yhe end o our Pr’bpe:fﬂa—’ A% el as dyain ﬂyg’aﬁcf it would be to ouy best adlianitz g Jp
bunl{}j jﬂ*’“ ¢ F“rﬁ”’f‘fﬁﬁ o the ledd Side of ous houg ko sSte(e \ﬂufa{'_,/htzwv buildin 50!*1;9!{.5&2‘2 We |
as shrege nd e lm}il?‘!"f the Monthy eypense of 3+ Staroge Sheds: To build a bt::'/:'ﬁﬂm 0n P o F e
3‘?”"3& Cund b"*’”’h”“’*’*"g“” "] 4e “ddifional space for ade™Baby  flse a family reem addibiar Fo

£ hﬂékl c:ncj%a& hﬂm C Qllawinj e +o 5'_}_’;!( have ‘{fﬂsﬂ,jﬂfﬂ e Con ("’}Z/ar’rc err Ler qu”
Kidthen s and Somehous frpd o Space for mes huw s banals oA i J J

That the Affiant{(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

: . f )
MQA Eignaté?% | PA‘?@M

Mid"(?d_l Iﬁi&i‘?{)% Pﬂ*j }Jan( /[E({éi}p Aﬂnzc PQj_A:ﬂﬂf

Name - Type or Prin Name - Typ rint
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 5% day of Bg; %g‘l;&jf T , 200, befqre me, a Notary Public of the State
y appeare

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, pers B |
m@(\ <3 _S— K | _'_Q%fbﬁ QNC \‘E':’_\“@_%Q I\“(\Q @Qc@@%\\b‘(\%ﬂ_ )
the Affiant(s) herein, personally knowh or satisfactorily denfified to me as such Affiant{sY: F

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Notary Public
e Ny CommtiSsion, Expires ... .

REV 10/25/01



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 1 92 3 Oo K J_Z.‘-rodag‘ Koad 1229
which is presently zoned S .5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 1> oa D | ( E")C&F?-)

T6 PERMIT AN EXI1aTiNg SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING WITH ADDITION
TO0 HWe A SIDE VYARD OF | AUD A Som OF SIBE Yoz OF
b IN K=Y OF THE REQUIRED 10" AD G RESPECT INELY |

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

I/'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
18 the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/lLessee: Legal Owner(s):

; Michael Joseph [aglione
Name - Type or Print ﬂ%me -~ Type or Print F W¥- U3 704- 5375
Signature Signéature

Teiesa Anne Paalione
9

Address Telephone No Name - Type or Print
] o Teuisa )d,n/m /) : .

City State Zip Code Signhature HO -bYy-ggis -4

Attorney For Petitioner: l ‘1 13 Oa¥ Lo d?ﬁ M 410 Y4 -0 77-H
Ad:ﬁe 5 - Telephone No.

oﬁ?,l*bma(f . M 21228
Narne - Type or Prirt City State Zip Code
| Representative to be Contacted:

Signature

_ _ SANME Qs QON ¢

Company Name

Address Telephone No Address Telephone No.

Gity State i Coda City State Zip Code

o s e L e e e S T T S T o e e =
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

this day of | . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
requlations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted

Zoning Commissionar of Baltimore County
CASE NO. & g“ OG- A Reviewed By _ (7 Date _ & /'2-7' {O‘z—"

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date ‘7) / C / o L _




Zoning Description

Zoning Description For___/ 97 ¢ (kb Log e Ko

Beginning at apointonthe < o\~ side of

Qﬁ v l o) é‘% . Ed which i1s Sho (A, ck &

wide at the distance of__ ~] 2 O * A W/ __of'the
centerline of the nearest unproved intersecting street /2y Lwel(  Ave

which is 50 wide. *Being Lot#_#S5
Block / . Section # /" in the subdivision of (v win )73k,

as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book # .5 g Folio / 2 .

containing 72773 59 +1. Alsoknowas /925 daf [ydie AU
and located in the Election District, / Councilmanic District.
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o
RE: Case No.: ()3 - -

_—-___Ii-‘

Mmmm_zgﬁm__

Date of Hearing/Closing: ¥-/7:02

Petitioner/Developer:

Baltimore County Department of

Permits and Development Management
County Qffice Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at /%28 ¢ o K 10@6 K 1.
lle, MD 21228

AT

The sign(s) were posted on 30,2002 o |
( Month, Day, Year) N

Sincerelx

LUNING i B XHA0LL A A u 2 - SI30f02
: AR n]i_ -£ u;.-ir?:::.féﬂ'--¥5|3.-,L.-"|.=-j:1ﬂi- o 7

ST 4 Date)

i ¥ RigE s

Signpiife of Sign Poster an

3 i "":..F;"‘ R an o g 1iF=1 -::::-;
il it St -t =2 ) REE: B

-. - il _. L v Ve 1100 . =
I |- R R L (AT s eV R
P AT R AT e I i
LI ot et H Ntk
D Y T = e e T RS

(Printed Name)
SHANNON-BA INC
COMPET¢RtvRg0A S DR.
ELDERSBURG, MD. 21784

(Telephone Number)

(City, State, Zip Code)
110 - 781 4000 .




BALTIMORE COUNTY DEF.?TMENT OF PERMITS AND DE
ZONING REVIEW

OPMENT MANAGEMENT

o

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Jro—

Case Number 03- O?‘tv%) -A Address _| D28 OAK Lebge ‘PZD

Contact Person: L LO D T, pnAON L ‘E\'f Phone Number: 4*10-887’--3391%ﬂ‘:3

Planfe: Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: %/ " '3/0 - Posting Date: o, /Q’/Cgi Closing Date: 5:5/\7/0_2,

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person {(planner) LUsINg the case number

1 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the SIgn posters on the approved list (on the
‘everse side of this form: and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs.  Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
IS again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice SIgn must be visible on the

property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date

2 DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file

L

a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process I1s not compiete on the closing date.

3 ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner  He may  (a) grant the requested relief: (b) deny the requested relief: or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearmg  You will receive written notification
Lypcally within 7 1o 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted.
demied, or will go to public hearing The order will be mailed to you Dy First Class mail,

4 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
iwhether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy Zoning
commuissioner). notificatton will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving nolice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was onginally

posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sSign must be forwarded to
this ofhice

R LN TR S
Petitioner: This Part of the Form 1s for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number {}3~§ O D ] A Address _ | N ZE D AU LOODGE 2D )
Petitioner's Name WUHCIHAEL - TERESA PAG L € Telephone(&HO ) o4 g - 957 >}
Posting Date: @/ 2./(_‘72’ Closing Date: Gjl {7} /O'Z,

Wording for Sign 7o Permit Al EXE ST Wl SiHAQLE FAMILY DWELLIW ¢ wvTiA
ALDAVTON  To HAVT A _SICEYXALD 6F 1° And A Sow oF S i PETALOS
OF o vl LIEY of TuUE REQUIREY 10" Aup ~<' rec ccTIVELY.

—— —— - -~

—— —_ T ek, e

'WCR - Reviseg 3.2800C

"{:4; rrﬁ1er1F:4\f-.ﬁll "‘Irl' ‘."L_—':] 1';:'_}7.‘1'Lq-..‘~|r "'Ilr._: :.]E:’H.‘l'-f."‘ O OIM™ Y F™ 1 R F S, rw ok oo ormm oL s o2 3 02 m I B e e b L e s e

api—————
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baitimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property-which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and-placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements,
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

I
P )

For Newspaper Advertising:

b O
item Number or Case Number: < d A

Petitioner:; %Léfuf / 1/ /ﬁf/’?% _
Address or Location: /22§ Do - Laaiqt gameﬁ M%D c,zjﬁ,?&y

PLEASE FORWARD ADV”RTIS]NG BIl.LL TO:

Name;: _ﬂéfa-w /%M ) —

Address: /92 ¢ dm/é (m/ L

Lol e /MQ _2/;:,2;;7_ 5”‘/ _
Teiephone Number: A - 744 %7Z . _ i

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md, us

b

ey

September 17, 2002

Mr. & Mrs. Joseph Paglione
1928 Oak Lodge Road
Baltimore MD 21228

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Paglione:
RE: Case Number: 03-088-A, 1928 Oak Lodge Road

The above referenced petition was accepled for processing by the Burcau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Managenient (PDM) on
August 22, 2002.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives {rom
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition.
Atl comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These
comments are not intended to indicate the appropriatencss of the zoning action requested,
but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made
aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a
bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need furthcr information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency,

Very truly yours,

jN (ﬂLQ ﬁr‘-rfﬁfﬂl*ﬂ(ﬂ } L{})ﬂ.

W. Carl Richards, Jr. 6D <
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: gdz
Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.,us

Prinled wilh Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper



700 East Joppa Road

Baitimore County Towson, Maryland 21286-5500

%*W Fire Department 410-887-4500
Ry
Department of Permits and August 30, 2002

Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111
Mai1l Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: George Zahner

Property Owner:
Location:

Item No. :

Dear Mr. Zahner:

Pursuant to vyour recuest, the referenced property has beean
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time. in reference to the foliowing

items: .
081 -085,@ 090-093
REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Flire Marshal's Office
PHONE B87-4881, MS-1102F
cCC: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Q%) Printerd wilh Soybean ink
Q 1 on Hecycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: October 21, 2002
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM; Rabert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Q&}b Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Commiltee Meeting
FFor September 3, 2002
Item XMo0s,; 081, 082, 083, 034, 085,
086088/ 089, 091, 092, and 093

The Burcau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jrb

ce: File

ZAC-9-3-2002-NO COMMENT (TEMS-102 12002



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: September 9, 2002
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SR
SUBJECT: 1928 Oak Lodge Road B
INFORMATION:

Item Number: 03-088

Petitioner: Michael Joseph Paglione

Zoning: DR 3.5

Requested Action: Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning does not support the petitioner’s request. This office has determined that a one-
foot side yard setback is insufficient and inconsistent with the development pattern within the community.

The subject property has a driveway that provides 2 off-street parking spaces. The proposed addition will
result in the loss of one of these parking spaces as it is indicated in the petitioner’s affidavit that the
proposed garage will be used for storage. Section 409.6.A.1 of the BCZR requires at least two off-street
parking spaces per dwelling unit. It therefore should be determined if the subject property will be able to
comply with the aforementioned off-street parking requirement.

The petitioner’s affidavit also indicates that part of the dwelling will be used for an office and storage
space for large/heavy building sample. It should be determined if this js a lawfully permitted use at the
subject locations.

Prepared by: MMBJ\
Section Chief: Cj%’ﬂi ﬂ@/—

AFK/LL:MAC:




Parris N. Glendening

=
r* H o e

Waey Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
W) State Highway Administration Sty o

Parker F. Williams

Administrator

Date;: & 29 61

Mr. George Zahner RE:  Baltimore (;6u

Baltimore County Office of [tem No. & LT M
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Mr, Zahner:

Thus office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

z. A

/v Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number s _

Maryland Relay Service for impaired Hearnng or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202



Date:

Baltimore County Department Of Permits and Deveioprment
Management Zoning Review

RE: Case Number 03-088-A
1928 Osak Lodge Rd, 21228

Attention: Mr. Lioyd T. Moxiey

| am the next door neighbor to Michael and Terry Paglione and my address is
2000 Oak Ladge Road. The variance they are asking for faces my side of the
property. | am well aware that they are asking Baltimore County Zoning, to
permit to have an addition to their existing family dwelling. This addition s to
have a side yard of 1 foot and a sum of side yards betwaen our properties of 16
feet in lieu of the required 10 and 25 feet respectively.

| have no problems with the Paglione’s request for this variance. | support them
and give them my permission to go forward with this project.

Sincerely,

/’ ;f/' ,ﬂ// _‘grﬂ;l/

Keith Shaffer




Date Completed/initials

§-27-07.
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ZONING HEARING FILE INTERNAL CHECKLIST

2 v 4
Zoning Case No. 05 0 _ /1 —

PREPARE HEARING FILE (put case number on all papers; hole punch and place

appropriately, put label and case number on folder; complete information on stamp on
front of folder)

r_

DETERMINE HEARING DATE (schedule within 45 days of filing; post and advertise
at least 15 days prior to hearing)

TYPE HEARING NOTICE AND ADVERTISING NOTICE (type according to
sample, taking billing information for advertising from advertising form in file: make
appropriate copies; mail original and copies of hearing notice: place original advertising
notice in Patuxent's box; file copies of both notices in hearing file, update ZAC in
computer for hearing date, time and place)

UPDATE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S HEARING CALENDAR (keep original in
‘red” folder; mail copy to zoning commissioner’s office)

COMPLETE FILE (write hearing date, time. and room on front of hearing folder; file in

numerical order in cabinet next to copier until it is pulled for sending to zoning
commissioner's office)

POSTPONEMENTS (type postponement letter: make appropriate copies; mail origina

and copies; send copy to zoning commissioner: file copy in hearing file; update hearing
calendar and ZAC in computer)

RESCHEDULING (determine hearing date; type letter confirming new date: make

appropriate copies; mail original and copies; file copy in hearing file; update hearing
calendar and ZAC in computer; refile hearing folder)

INDEX CARDS (prepare index cardg, according to sample; file cards in cabinet)
-3

ADVERTISING/POSTING CERTIFICATES (check: off on front of hearing file; put
certificates in file)

COMMENTS (check off agency comments received on front of hearing file; make
coples; type comments letter; mail original to petitioner: file copy in hearing file)

FILES TO ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE (pull the files for the following
week every Friday and administrative files on Tuesday,; verify that checklist on front of
hearing file has been completed; secure all papers under clips in file; send files for

hearings to zoning commissioner’s office by noon on Friday and files for administrative
on Tuesday morning)

10/5/99



| PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING DX]VARIANCE | |SPECIAL HEARING

PROPERTY ADDRESS /%25 COc } Lodce (24 SEE PAGES 5 8 6 OF THE CHECKLIST FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIRED INFORMATION
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